 成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P040.P1  2019-09
线性滑台 SLCP63
Linear unit SLCP63
索引
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional
page
SLCP63 - 90/…-X-X
4 SLCP63 - 90/…-F-X
5 SLCPM63 – 90/…
6 Ripari / Covers
7
接近开关图表
Limit switch diagram
气路图
Pneumatic plan
8
操作说明
Operating instructions
9 备件 / Spare parts
9  备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 行程可调从 5 到 90 mm 带台阶
- 终端位置的重复精度: ± 0,02 mm (外部硬停止可选)
- 气缸缸径 63 mm
- 终端位置自锁机构
- 缓冲在后端位置
- 传感器接口 M12
- 终端位置的外部硬停止 (可选)
- 金属保护罩, 带刮刀或波纹管  (可选)
- 手动控制 (可选)
Main characteristics:
- Adjustable stroke from 5 to 90 mm with steps
- Repeatability at end position: ± 0,02 mm (opt. external hard stop)
- Pneumatic cylinder 63 bore
- Self-Locking mechanism at end position
- Cushioning at the back position
- M12 Proximity sensors
- Externa hard stop at end position (opt.)
- Metal sheet covers, Scraper or bellows (opt)
- Hand lever command (opt)
 成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P040.P2  2019-09
订货举例
Ordering example.
SLCP63                 –        90 / 36             –            LA          –            X              –            S1
SLCP63
缸径 Ø 63 mm,
1 个滑块, 最大负载 15 Kg
cylinder bore Ø 63 mm,
1 runner block, max. load 15 Kg
SLCPM63
带手动机构
缸径 Ø 63 mm,
1 个滑块, 最大负载 15 Kg
with hand lever
cylinder bore Ø 63 mm,
1 runner block, max. load 15 Kg
手柄位置:
(仅应用于 SLCPM)
Hand lever position:
(specify only for SLCPM type)
LX:手柄配置位
      Hand lever arrangement
LA: 手柄在左侧
       Hand lever at the left side
LB: 手柄在右侧
      Hand lever at the right side
T:关闭位置的外部停止硬销
External stop in closing
position:
X: 无停止硬销
     without external hard stop
F: 带停止硬销
    with external hard stop
保护罩:
Cover:
X: 无保护罩
     without cover
S1: 带完整的金属保护罩
      with a complete
      metal sheet cover
S2:  前部带刮刀,后部带金属
       保护罩
       with scraper on the
       front side and metal
       sheet cover on the
       back side
S3:  前部带波纹后部带金属
       保护罩
       with bellows on the
       front side and metal
       sheet cover on the
       back side
类型
Type
行程
Adjustable
stroke
[mm]
90
5 8
12 16
20 25
31 36
41 48
55 62
70 77
85 90
 成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.01 C06.P040.P3  2019-09
SLCP63 - 90/…-X-X
线性滑台, D.63, 1 个滑块,行程可调
Linear unit, D.63, 1 runner blocks, various stroke